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I8 I8 w

Number of Submissions: 886
The top percentage is for this school, the bottom is for the district

Male Female Other Prefer not to

answer
Are you male or female? 45% 49% 3% 3%
48% 47% 2% 3%

10th 11th 12th Not

5th grade | 6th grade @7th grade | 8th grade @ 9th grade grade grade grade graded

What grade are you currently in at this school? 0% 0% 0% 0% 30% 22% 22% 25% 0%
9 y y ' 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 10% 10% 11% 0%
Hispanic Not Hispanic Prefer not to
answer
. . . . 6% 89% 5%
2
Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin? 6% 84% 10%
Black or . Indian or Na?!ve
. . Asian Hawaiian or | Prefer not
White African- . Alaska .
. American . Pacific to answer
American Native
Islander
What is vour race? 85% 5% 10% 1% 0% 4%
y ' 82% 5% 9% 2% 0% 6%
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
. . 24% 52% 20% 4%
All students are treated the same, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. 38% 46% 13% 39,
Boys and girls are treated equally well 19% 48% 25% 8%
y 9 quatly wet. 31% 44% 19% 6%
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks, handouts) that reflect my cultual 26% 54% 16% 4%
background, ethnicity, and identity. 28% 54% 14% 3%
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Educational Vistas, Inc.

Adults working at this school treat all students respectfully.

People of different cultural backgrounds, races, or ethnicities get along well at this school.

Teachers understand my problems.

Teachers are available when | need to talk with them.

It is easy to talk with teachers at this school.

My teachers help me feel good about myself.

| feel respected by other students.

If | am absent, there is a teacher or some other adult at school that will notice my absence.

| regularly attend school-sponsored events, such as school dances, sporting events, student
performances, or other school activities.

| regularly participate in extra-curricular activities offered through this school, such as, school
clubs or organizations, musical groups, sports teams, student government, or any other extra-
curricular activities.

At this school, students have lots of chances to help decide things like class activities and rules.

I have lots of chances to be part of class discussions or activities.

| feel like | belong.

At this school, students talk about the importance of understanding their own feelings and the
feelings of others.

| am happy to be at this school.
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EV.

Educational Vistas,

| feel like | am part of this school.

| feel socially accepted.

| feel safe at this school.

| sometimes stay home because | don'’t feel safe at this school.

Students at this school threaten to hurt other students.

Students at this school steal money, electronics, or other valuable things while at school.

Students at this school damage or destroy other students' property.

Students at this school fight a lot.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their real or perceived sexual orientation.

Students at this school are often bullied.

Students at this school try to stop bullying.

I know students who often spread mean rumors or lies about others at this school on the internet
(i.e., Facebook™, email, and instant message).
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Educational Vistas, Inc.

| know students who use/try alcohol or drugs while at school or school-sponsored events.

I know students at this school who think it is okay to smoke cigarettes or vape.

| know students at this school who think it is okay to get drunk.

| know students at this school who think it is okay to try drugs.

| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous
situation (e.g. violent person on campus) during the school day.

If | hear about a threat to school or student safety, | would report it to someone in authority.

The bathrooms in this school are clean.

The temperature in this school is comfortable all year round.

The school grounds are kept clean.

| think that students are proud of how this school looks on the outside.

Broken things at this school get fixed quickly.

My teachers praise me when | work hard in school.

My teachers give me individual attention when | need it.

My teachers often connect what | am learning to life outside the classroom.

The things I'm learning in school are important to me.
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Educational Vistas, Inc.

My teachers expect me to do my best all the time.

My teachers really care about me.

| can talk to my teachers about problems | am having in class.

| stop and think before doing anything when | get angry.

| try to work out my disagreements with other students by talking to them.

My teachers make it clear to me when | have misbehaved in class.

Adults working at this school reward students for positive behavior.

Adults working at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their
feelings and actions.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

I8 I8 w

Number of Submissions: 778
The top percentage is for this school, the bottom is for the district

Male Female Other Prefer not to

answer
Are you male or female? 51% 45% 2% 2%
48% 47% 2% 3%

10th 11th 12th Not

5th grade | 6th grade @7th grade | 8th grade @ 9th grade grade grade grade graded

What grade are you currently in at this school? 0% 32% 35% 32% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
9 y y ' 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 10% 10% 11% 0%
Hispanic Not Hispanic Prefer not to
answer
. . . . 6% 81% 13%
2
Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin? 6% 84% 10%
Black or . Indian or Na?!ve
. . Asian Hawaiian or | Prefer not
White African- . Alaska .
American American Native Pacific to answer
Islander
What is your race? 80% 5% 9% 1% 1% 7%
y ' 82% 5% 9% 2% 0% 6%
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
. . 47% 44% 7% 2%
All students are treated the same, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. 38% 46% 13% 39,
Boys and girls are treated equally well 39% 42% 14% 4%
y 9 quatly wet. 31% 44% 19% 6%
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks, handouts) that reflect my cultual 29% 56% 13% 2%
background, ethnicity, and identity. 28% 54% 14% 3%
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

Adults working at this school treat all students respectfully.

People of different cultural backgrounds, races, or ethnicities get along well at this school.

Teachers understand my problems.

Teachers are available when | need to talk with them.

It is easy to talk with teachers at this school.

My teachers help me feel good about myself.

| feel respected by other students.

If | am absent, there is a teacher or some other adult at school that will notice my absence.

| regularly attend school-sponsored events, such as school dances, sporting events, student
performances, or other school activities.

| regularly participate in extra-curricular activities offered through this school, such as, school
clubs or organizations, musical groups, sports teams, student government, or any other extra-
curricular activities.

At this school, students have lots of chances to help decide things like class activities and rules.

I have lots of chances to be part of class discussions or activities.

| feel like | belong.

At this school, students talk about the importance of understanding their own feelings and the
feelings of others.

| am happy to be at this school.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

EV.

Educational Vistas,

| feel like | am part of this school.

| feel socially accepted.

| feel safe at this school.

| sometimes stay home because | don'’t feel safe at this school.

Students at this school threaten to hurt other students.

Students at this school steal money, electronics, or other valuable things while at school.

Students at this school damage or destroy other students' property.

Students at this school fight a lot.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their real or perceived sexual orientation.

Students at this school are often bullied.

Students at this school try to stop bullying.

I know students who often spread mean rumors or lies about others at this school on the internet
(i.e., Facebook™, email, and instant message).

Generated by EVI, Prepared: 4/21/2022, 8:51 AM

32%
30%

30%
28%

36%
34%
4%
4%
5%
5%
3%
3%
4%
4%
5%
4%
3%
5%
3%
4%
5%
7%
7%
10%
6%
6%
16%
15%
8%
9%

54%
52%

54%
54%

54%
52%
7%
8%
22%
22%

14%
14%

20%
18%

20%
15%

11%
13%
8%

13%

15%
18%

19%
22%

17%
19%

45%
48%

25%
23%

10%
13%

12%
13%
7%
10%

37%
37%

44%
43%

44%
45%

46%
49%

52%
53%

43%
43%

45%
45%

44%
41%

39%
37%

54%
53%

30%
29%

43%
43%

4%
5%

4%
5%

3%
3%

53%
51%

29%
29%

39%
37%

29%
29%

23%
28%

43%
39%

44%
38%

36%
33%

34%
31%

24%
23%

9%
8%

24%
26%

Page 10 of 12



. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

| know students who use/try alcohol or drugs while at school or school-sponsored events.

I know students at this school who think it is okay to smoke cigarettes or vape.

| know students at this school who think it is okay to get drunk.

| know students at this school who think it is okay to try drugs.

| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous
situation (e.g. violent person on campus) during the school day.

If | hear about a threat to school or student safety, | would report it to someone in authority.

The bathrooms in this school are clean.

The temperature in this school is comfortable all year round.

The school grounds are kept clean.

| think that students are proud of how this school looks on the outside.

Broken things at this school get fixed quickly.

My teachers praise me when | work hard in school.

My teachers give me individual attention when | need it.

My teachers often connect what | am learning to life outside the classroom.

The things I'm learning in school are important to me.
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

My teachers expect me to do my best all the time.

My teachers really care about me.

| can talk to my teachers about problems | am having in class.

| stop and think before doing anything when | get angry.

| try to work out my disagreements with other students by talking to them.

My teachers make it clear to me when | have misbehaved in class.

Adults working at this school reward students for positive behavior.

Adults working at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their
feelings and actions.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.

REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

I8 I8 w

Number of Submissions: 45
The top percentage is for this school, the bottom is for the district

Male Female Other Prefer not to

answer
Are you male or female? 56% 42% 0% 2%
48% 47% 2% 3%

10th 11th 12th Not

5th grade | 6th grade @7th grade | 8th grade @ 9th grade grade grade grade graded

What grade are you currently in at this school? 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
9 y y ' 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 10% 10% 11% 0%
Hispanic Not Hispanic Prefer not to
answer
. . . . 4% 80% 16%
2
Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin? 6% 84% 10%
Black or . Indian or Na?!ve
. . Asian Hawaiian or | Prefer not
White African- . Alaska i
American American Native IPlam:Ilc to answer
slander
What is vour race? 80% 2% 2% 0% 0% 16%
y ' 82% 5% 9% 2% 0% 6%
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
. . 76% 22% 2% 0%
All students are treated the same, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. 38% 46% 13% 39,
B . 64% 29% 7% 0%
oys and girls are treated equally well. 319% 449 19% 6%
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks, handouts) that reflect my cultual 42% 53% 4% 0%
background, ethnicity, and identity. 28% 54% 14% 3%
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

Adults working at this school treat all students respectfully.

People of different cultural backgrounds, races, or ethnicities get along well at this school.

Teachers understand my problems.

Teachers are available when | need to talk with them.

It is easy to talk with teachers at this school.

My teachers help me feel good about myself.

| feel respected by other students.

If | am absent, there is a teacher or some other adult at school that will notice my absence.

| regularly attend school-sponsored events, such as school dances, sporting events, student
performances, or other school activities.

| regularly participate in extra-curricular activities offered through this school, such as, school
clubs or organizations, musical groups, sports teams, student government, or any other extra-
curricular activities.

At this school, students have lots of chances to help decide things like class activities and rules.

I have lots of chances to be part of class discussions or activities.

| feel like | belong.

At this school, students talk about the importance of understanding their own feelings and the
feelings of others.

| am happy to be at this school.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

EV.

Educational Vistas,

| feel like | am part of this school.

| feel socially accepted.

| feel safe at this school.

| sometimes stay home because | don'’t feel safe at this school.

Students at this school threaten to hurt other students.

Students at this school steal money, electronics, or other valuable things while at school.

Students at this school damage or destroy other students' property.

Students at this school fight a lot.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their real or perceived sexual orientation.

Students at this school are often bullied.

Students at this school try to stop bullying.

I know students who often spread mean rumors or lies about others at this school on the internet
(i.e., Facebook™, email, and instant message).
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

| know students who use/try alcohol or drugs while at school or school-sponsored events. g:ﬁ 10 ;/02 353(ZZ ig:;:
| know students at this school who think it is okay to smoke cigarettes or vape. 1050/00/0 202{,2 25522 2222
| know students at this school who think it is okay to get drunk. 10;/00/0 105{;0 279230 2822
| know students at this school who think it is okay to try drugs. 10;/00/0 20(;){)2 27822) 28:2
| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous 49% 47% 5% 0%
situation (e.g. violent person on campus) during the school day. 30% 52% 12% 6%
If | hear about a threat to school or student safety, | would report it to someone in authority. Zj:ﬁ igzﬁ gzz g:j:
The bathrooms in this school are clean. ‘;3:,/00/0 22;‘: ;;:2 2202;0
The temperature in this school is comfortable all year round. ‘1‘222 gg:ﬁ ;g:ﬁ 12;@
The school grounds are kept clean. ??Z: 2?22 12722 g:ﬁ
| think that students are proud of how this school looks on the outside. ?822 2822 14722 2:2
Broken things at this school get fixed quickly. ‘11222 g;z;z ;22;: SZ:
My teachers praise me when | work hard in school. ?222 2522 2%22 ngz
My teachers give me individual attention when | need it. S?ZZ g:zﬁ 12422 gzﬁ:
My teachers often connect what | am learning to life outside the classroom. :1)’2?2 j?zﬁ ;?:j: g:ﬁ
The things I'm learning in school are important to me. ?;22 g;ﬁ 22022 g:ﬁ:
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

My teachers expect me to do my best all the time.

My teachers really care about me.

| can talk to my teachers about problems | am having in class.

| stop and think before doing anything when | get angry.

| try to work out my disagreements with other students by talking to them.

My teachers make it clear to me when | have misbehaved in class.

Adults working at this school reward students for positive behavior.

Adults working at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their
feelings and actions.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

I8 I8 w

Number of Submissions: 42
The top percentage is for this school, the bottom is for the district

Male Female Other Prefer not to

answer
Are you male or female? 31% 60% 2% 7%
48% 47% 2% 3%

10th 11th 12th Not

5th grade | 6th grade @7th grade | 8th grade @ 9th grade grade grade grade graded

What grade are you currently in at this school? 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
9 y y ' 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 10% 10% 11% 0%
Hispanic Not Hispanic Prefer not to
answer
. . . . 0% 76% 24%
2
Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin? 6% 84% 10%
Black or . Indian or Na?!ve
. . Asian Hawaiian or | Prefer not
White African- . Alaska i
American American Native IPlam:Ilc to answer
slander
What is vour race? 79% 5% 5% 0% 0% 14%
y ' 82% 5% 9% 2% 0% 6%
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
. . 63% 27% 7% 2%
All students are treated the same, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. 38% 46% 13% 39,
B . 44% 41% 10% 5%
oys and girls are treated equally well. 319% 449 19% 6%
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks, handouts) that reflect my cultual 43% 55% 0% 2%
background, ethnicity, and identity. 28% 54% 14% 3%
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

Adults working at this school treat all students respectfully.

People of different cultural backgrounds, races, or ethnicities get along well at this school.

Teachers understand my problems.

Teachers are available when | need to talk with them.

It is easy to talk with teachers at this school.

My teachers help me feel good about myself.

| feel respected by other students.

If | am absent, there is a teacher or some other adult at school that will notice my absence.

| regularly attend school-sponsored events, such as school dances, sporting events, student
performances, or other school activities.

| regularly participate in extra-curricular activities offered through this school, such as, school
clubs or organizations, musical groups, sports teams, student government, or any other extra-
curricular activities.

At this school, students have lots of chances to help decide things like class activities and rules.

I have lots of chances to be part of class discussions or activities.

| feel like | belong.

At this school, students talk about the importance of understanding their own feelings and the
feelings of others.

| am happy to be at this school.

Generated by EVI, Prepared: 4/21/2022, 8:51 AM

40%
29%

48%
40%

44%
19%

36%
29%

36%
25%

44%
24%

33%
23%

78%
45%

18%
23%

22%
30%

20%
19%

39%
33%

41%
28%

24%
16%

46%
31%

52%
49%

50%
53%

44%
50%

57%
61%

55%
54%

44%
54%

60%
59%

20%
50%

35%
44%

44%
44%

61%
45%

54%
57%

56%
53%

59%
43%

49%
50%

5%
18%

2%
6%
10%
24%
7%
8%
10%
17%

12%
18%
7%
14%
2%
5%
48%
25%

29%
20%

20%
28%
7%
8%
2%
14%
17%
29%
2%
12%

2%
5%

0%
2%

2%
7%

0%
2%

0%
4%

0%
4%

0%
4%

0%
1%
0%
8%

5%
6%

0%
9%

0%
2%

0%
5%

0%
12%

2%
7%

Page 9 of 12



INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

EV.

Educational Vistas,

| feel like | am part of this school.

| feel socially accepted.

| feel safe at this school.

| sometimes stay home because | don'’t feel safe at this school.

Students at this school threaten to hurt other students.

Students at this school steal money, electronics, or other valuable things while at school.

Students at this school damage or destroy other students' property.

Students at this school fight a lot.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their real or perceived sexual orientation.

Students at this school are often bullied.

Students at this school try to stop bullying.

I know students who often spread mean rumors or lies about others at this school on the internet
(i.e., Facebook™, email, and instant message).
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

| know students who use/try alcohol or drugs while at school or school-sponsored events.

I know students at this school who think it is okay to smoke cigarettes or vape.

| know students at this school who think it is okay to get drunk.

| know students at this school who think it is okay to try drugs.

| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous
situation (e.g. violent person on campus) during the school day.

If | hear about a threat to school or student safety, | would report it to someone in authority.

The bathrooms in this school are clean.

The temperature in this school is comfortable all year round.

The school grounds are kept clean.

| think that students are proud of how this school looks on the outside.

Broken things at this school get fixed quickly.

My teachers praise me when | work hard in school.

My teachers give me individual attention when | need it.

My teachers often connect what | am learning to life outside the classroom.

The things I'm learning in school are important to me.
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

My teachers expect me to do my best all the time.

My teachers really care about me.

| can talk to my teachers about problems | am having in class.

| stop and think before doing anything when | get angry.

| try to work out my disagreements with other students by talking to them.

My teachers make it clear to me when | have misbehaved in class.

Adults working at this school reward students for positive behavior.

Adults working at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their
feelings and actions.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

I8 I8 w

Number of Submissions: 68
The top percentage is for this school, the bottom is for the district

Male Female Other Prefer not to

answer
Are you male or female? 47% 50% 1% 1%
48% 47% 2% 3%

10th 11th 12th Not

5th grade | 6th grade @7th grade | 8th grade @ 9th grade grade grade grade graded

What grade are you currently in at this school? 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
9 y y ' 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 10% 10% 11% 0%
Hispanic Not Hispanic Prefer not to
answer
. . . . 3% 71% 26%
2
Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin? 6% 84% 10%
Black or . Indian or Na?!ve
. . Asian Hawaiian or | Prefer not
White African- . Alaska i
American American Native IPlam:Ilc to answer
slander
What is vour race? 75% 6% 9% 1% 0% 12%
y ' 82% 5% 9% 2% 0% 6%
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
. . 60% 32% 6% 1%
All students are treated the same, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. 38% 46% 13% 39,
B . 44% 35% 16% 4%
oys and girls are treated equally well. 319% 449 19% 6%
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks, handouts) that reflect my cultual 24% 50% 21% 6%
background, ethnicity, and identity. 28% 54% 14% 3%
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

Adults working at this school treat all students respectfully.

People of different cultural backgrounds, races, or ethnicities get along well at this school.

Teachers understand my problems.

Teachers are available when | need to talk with them.

It is easy to talk with teachers at this school.

My teachers help me feel good about myself.

| feel respected by other students.

If | am absent, there is a teacher or some other adult at school that will notice my absence.

| regularly attend school-sponsored events, such as school dances, sporting events, student
performances, or other school activities.

| regularly participate in extra-curricular activities offered through this school, such as, school
clubs or organizations, musical groups, sports teams, student government, or any other extra-
curricular activities.

At this school, students have lots of chances to help decide things like class activities and rules.

I have lots of chances to be part of class discussions or activities.

| feel like | belong.

At this school, students talk about the importance of understanding their own feelings and the
feelings of others.

| am happy to be at this school.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

EV.

Educational Vistas,

| feel like | am part of this school.

| feel socially accepted.

| feel safe at this school.

| sometimes stay home because | don'’t feel safe at this school.

Students at this school threaten to hurt other students.

Students at this school steal money, electronics, or other valuable things while at school.

Students at this school damage or destroy other students' property.

Students at this school fight a lot.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their real or perceived sexual orientation.

Students at this school are often bullied.

Students at this school try to stop bullying.

I know students who often spread mean rumors or lies about others at this school on the internet
(i.e., Facebook™, email, and instant message).
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

| know students who use/try alcohol or drugs while at school or school-sponsored events.

I know students at this school who think it is okay to smoke cigarettes or vape.

| know students at this school who think it is okay to get drunk.

| know students at this school who think it is okay to try drugs.

| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous
situation (e.g. violent person on campus) during the school day.

If | hear about a threat to school or student safety, | would report it to someone in authority.

The bathrooms in this school are clean.

The temperature in this school is comfortable all year round.

The school grounds are kept clean.

| think that students are proud of how this school looks on the outside.

Broken things at this school get fixed quickly.

My teachers praise me when | work hard in school.

My teachers give me individual attention when | need it.

My teachers often connect what | am learning to life outside the classroom.

The things I'm learning in school are important to me.
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

My teachers expect me to do my best all the time.

My teachers really care about me.

| can talk to my teachers about problems | am having in class.

| stop and think before doing anything when | get angry.

| try to work out my disagreements with other students by talking to them.

My teachers make it clear to me when | have misbehaved in class.

Adults working at this school reward students for positive behavior.

Adults working at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their
feelings and actions.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.
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REDUCING COSTS.

421

INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
Cultural and Linguistic Competence

Educational Vistas, Inc.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

I8 I8 w

Number of Submissions: 35
The top percentage is for this school, the bottom is for the district

Male Female Other Prefer not to

answer
Are you male or female? 51% 37% 0% 1%
y ' 48% 47% 2% 3%
10th 11th 12th Not

5th grade | 6th grade @7th grade | 8th grade @ 9th grade grade grade grade graded

What grade are you currently in at this school? 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
9 y y ' 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 10% 10% 11% 0%
Hispanic Not Hispanic Prefer not to
answer
. . . . 0% 68% 32%
2
Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin? 6% 84% 10%
Black or . Indian or Na?!ve
. . Asian Hawaiian or | Prefer not
White African- . Alaska i
American American Native IPlam:Ilc to answer
slander
What is vour race? 71% 3% 9% 9% 0% 14%
y ' 82% 5% 9% 2% 0% 6%
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
. . 77% 17% 6% 0%
All students are treated the same, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. 38% 46% 13% 39,
B . 57% 43% 0% 0%
oys and girls are treated equally well. 319% 449 19% 6%
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks, handouts) that reflect my cultual 49% 43% 3% 6%
background, ethnicity, and identity. 28% 54% 14% 3%
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

Adults working at this school treat all students respectfully.

People of different cultural backgrounds, races, or ethnicities get along well at this school.

Teachers understand my problems.

Teachers are available when | need to talk with them.

It is easy to talk with teachers at this school.

My teachers help me feel good about myself.

| feel respected by other students.

If | am absent, there is a teacher or some other adult at school that will notice my absence.

| regularly attend school-sponsored events, such as school dances, sporting events, student
performances, or other school activities.

| regularly participate in extra-curricular activities offered through this school, such as, school
clubs or organizations, musical groups, sports teams, student government, or any other extra-
curricular activities.

At this school, students have lots of chances to help decide things like class activities and rules.

I have lots of chances to be part of class discussions or activities.

| feel like | belong.

At this school, students talk about the importance of understanding their own feelings and the
feelings of others.

| am happy to be at this school.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

EV.

Educational Vistas,

| feel like | am part of this school.

| feel socially accepted.

| feel safe at this school.

| sometimes stay home because | don'’t feel safe at this school.

Students at this school threaten to hurt other students.

Students at this school steal money, electronics, or other valuable things while at school.

Students at this school damage or destroy other students' property.

Students at this school fight a lot.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their real or perceived sexual orientation.

Students at this school are often bullied.

Students at this school try to stop bullying.

I know students who often spread mean rumors or lies about others at this school on the internet
(i.e., Facebook™, email, and instant message).
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

| know students who use/try alcohol or drugs while at school or school-sponsored events.

I know students at this school who think it is okay to smoke cigarettes or vape.

| know students at this school who think it is okay to get drunk.

| know students at this school who think it is okay to try drugs.

| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous
situation (e.g. violent person on campus) during the school day.

If | hear about a threat to school or student safety, | would report it to someone in authority.

The bathrooms in this school are clean.

The temperature in this school is comfortable all year round.

The school grounds are kept clean.

| think that students are proud of how this school looks on the outside.

Broken things at this school get fixed quickly.

My teachers praise me when | work hard in school.

My teachers give me individual attention when | need it.

My teachers often connect what | am learning to life outside the classroom.

The things I'm learning in school are important to me.
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

My teachers expect me to do my best all the time.

My teachers really care about me.

| can talk to my teachers about problems | am having in class.

| stop and think before doing anything when | get angry.

| try to work out my disagreements with other students by talking to them.

My teachers make it clear to me when | have misbehaved in class.

Adults working at this school reward students for positive behavior.

Adults working at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their
feelings and actions.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

I8 I8 w

Number of Submissions: 66
The top percentage is for this school, the bottom is for the district

Male Female Other Prefer not to

answer
Are you male or female? 57% 42% 2% 0%
48% 47% 2% 3%

10th 11th 12th Not

5th grade | 6th grade @7th grade | 8th grade @ 9th grade grade grade grade graded

What grade are you currently in at this school? 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
9 y y ' 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 10% 10% 11% 0%
Hispanic Not Hispanic Prefer not to
answer
. . . . 3% 85% 12%
2
Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin? 6% 84% 10%
Black or . Indian or Na?!ve
. . Asian Hawaiian or | Prefer not
White African- . Alaska .
American American Native IPlam:Ilc to answer
slander
What is your race? 82% 3% 8% 3% 2% 6%
y ' 82% 5% 9% 2% 0% 6%
Strongly . Strongly
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
. . 45% 51% 5% 0%
All students are treated the same, regardless of whether their parents are rich or poor. 38% 46% 13% 39,
B . 46% 45% 8% 2%
oys and girls are treated equally well. 319% 449 19% 6%
This school provides instructional materials (e.g., textbooks, handouts) that reflect my cultual 37% 54% 8% 2%
background, ethnicity, and identity. 28% 54% 14% 3%
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

Adults working at this school treat all students respectfully.

People of different cultural backgrounds, races, or ethnicities get along well at this school.

Teachers understand my problems.

Teachers are available when | need to talk with them.

It is easy to talk with teachers at this school.

My teachers help me feel good about myself.

| feel respected by other students.

If | am absent, there is a teacher or some other adult at school that will notice my absence.

| regularly attend school-sponsored events, such as school dances, sporting events, student
performances, or other school activities.

| regularly participate in extra-curricular activities offered through this school, such as, school
clubs or organizations, musical groups, sports teams, student government, or any other extra-
curricular activities.

At this school, students have lots of chances to help decide things like class activities and rules.

I have lots of chances to be part of class discussions or activities.

| feel like | belong.

At this school, students talk about the importance of understanding their own feelings and the
feelings of others.

| am happy to be at this school.
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INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

EV.

Educational Vistas,

| feel like | am part of this school.

| feel socially accepted.

| feel safe at this school.

| sometimes stay home because | don'’t feel safe at this school.

Students at this school threaten to hurt other students.

Students at this school steal money, electronics, or other valuable things while at school.

Students at this school damage or destroy other students' property.

Students at this school fight a lot.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their race or ethnicity.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their cultural background or religion.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their physical or mental disability.

Students at this school are teased or picked on about their real or perceived sexual orientation.

Students at this school are often bullied.

Students at this school try to stop bullying.

I know students who often spread mean rumors or lies about others at this school on the internet
(i.e., Facebook™, email, and instant message).
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. . ‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

| know students who use/try alcohol or drugs while at school or school-sponsored events.

I know students at this school who think it is okay to smoke cigarettes or vape.

| know students at this school who think it is okay to get drunk.

| know students at this school who think it is okay to try drugs.

| know what to do if there is an emergency, natural disaster (tornado, flood) or a dangerous
situation (e.g. violent person on campus) during the school day.

If | hear about a threat to school or student safety, | would report it to someone in authority.

The bathrooms in this school are clean.

The temperature in this school is comfortable all year round.

The school grounds are kept clean.

| think that students are proud of how this school looks on the outside.

Broken things at this school get fixed quickly.

My teachers praise me when | work hard in school.

My teachers give me individual attention when | need it.

My teachers often connect what | am learning to life outside the classroom.

The things I'm learning in school are important to me.
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‘6 INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
= ¢ REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

My teachers expect me to do my best all the time.

My teachers really care about me.

| can talk to my teachers about problems | am having in class.

| stop and think before doing anything when | get angry.

| try to work out my disagreements with other students by talking to them.

My teachers make it clear to me when | have misbehaved in class.

Adults working at this school reward students for positive behavior.

Adults working at this school help students develop strategies to understand and control their
feelings and actions.

School rules are applied equally to all students.

Discipline is fair.
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= i REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

Survey Comments: ELSMERE ES

no not really but some kids at school really don't behave and made our noon aid really sad and | fell really bad for her
[ don't.

nah

Make punishments to the kids that do bad stuff and not the whole class

1) Look harder at problems where punishment is needed (the whole class got 5 minuets off recess because 4 people were talking non-stop) 2) Get the good, healthy,
big lunches back. 3) Restock on ice cream treats, and Switches (the soda like drink)

Uhm more of for the people who ask these questions uhm can there be a ish butto also some of the questions make me feel UNSAFE yeah uhm.
NOPE NOT AT ALL
no not really
Getting air conditioning for hot days!
not really
NO masks and be able to mix classes and eat at a table together and not be 3-6 feet apart.
Not making jokes about people not being as smart
no
Make sure when students do or say something bad it gets taken care of immediately.
upgrade computers
| think this school should have a student council and have a fun spirit.
classes can inerackt dering the day
yes and it is on people recycle more
this school is kinda toxic. ppl always talking abt each other. like fr.. its si annoying ppl be swearing and talking inappropriately... but yeah.. it is a good school...
| believe that the PTA should host more income making activities for the school so they could hire assistants so teachers could take more time off.
no
NO
Not really
NOPE!
Generated by EVI, Prepared: 4/21/2022, 8:51 AM Page 1 of 7



INCREASING EFFICIENCY.
REDUCING COSTS.

Educational Vistas, Inc.

Don't embarrass students.

Survey Comments: GLENMONT ES

No
I more stuff about different religions. For example, we did a whole lot of Christmas stuff, and we did nothing related to Hannukkah or other religious holidays.
No

| think that our school could improve by keeping the grounds outside the school clean and safe for everyone to have fun and play in. Another thing that could maybe be
improved is trying to stop bullying. | think this because bullying is bad and bullies should stop bullying. One more thing | think that could be improved is when a student
has problem | think that someone could actually do something to improve their problem.

| think that there should be times at least once a month where the students in one or more classes get to go out into the big backyard and help pick up some of the
trash that is there.

A lot of people don't have a friend to play with at recess, so maybe they could add a friendship bench, where if there is a kid who needs someone to play with they
could sit on the bench and someone might come up to the kid and ask to play.

One thing | think my school could improve is keeping the outside part of out school clean, because | know someone who picks up a LOT of trash every day to try to
help keep the school clean.

| think that maybe they can try to keep the bathrooms more clean. | think this because some of the kids make a mess in the bathroom.
Making the school look nicer on the outside.

The lunch aids are unfair sometimes.

Add water bottle refillers near classrooms so kids don't have to drink sink water. Make the school lunches bigger. Have more after-school activities.
think before we speak so we dont hurt anyones feelings.

none

Having Kids stop teasing other kids for no reason it really can hurt peoples feelings. | have experience.

Not really

Get more things to do at recess like more footballs and lacrosse sticks

Sometimes | feel like girls get to choose more at recess or outside of class

| don't have any suggestions on how my school could improve it is pretty great! -Student

We could do more outdoor fun activities
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No

One suggestion to improve the school is make sure people are doing the right things all of the time. Sometimes, people can do bad things behind peoples backs and
that is something | do not like.

Um,| think maybe the lunch. | think they could put meals from around the world, so we could try it.
no
| would like to improve no milk in our lunches. Maybe we can put a juice box in there.

When a girl threatens a boy, and the girl is about to get in trouble and then she start to cry. She is still in trouble and they need to address the threats to the parents
and get her in trouble. It doesn't matter if she is a girl crying she is still in trouble.

| think its okay

no.

fix problems faster it was this year they fixed the playground

No

Mabey get electric buses so the world has less pollution or have bigger busses so there aren't that many busses

| think that we could have more buses and more classrooms so other people that live around here can come to Glenmont Elementary School.
no i do not

| think this school is great but | think that maybe in some of the classes there can be more moving around and more fun activities.
*none*

i do not

No | think my school is amazing

No, | think that our school is a great place to learn :)

Talk to kids about feelings their having or talk to their doctor about not personal things but just what they are feeling.

To have better lunch aids. Also so teachers don't treat you like baby's (specifically all the specials). Also if someone is doing advanced math that they don't have to do
math because it is to easy.

Turn down the heat during the summer

maybe you could switch classes if you wanted to and UNBLOCK PRODIGY

More activities and events and groups outside of school, like clubs.

No, as long as some teachers put their feelings in some of the students shoes sometimes.
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| don't have any suggestions.
heating in the winter and air condisiong in the summer.
Voting on rules and changes.

No.

Survey Comments: HAMAGRAEL ES

mabe put a new coat of paint of that color were you go out for recess around the school walls
We could try to keep the woods clean there is always junk in the woods
i have seen in the woods that there are beer cans

Not many things need improvement but | would suggest erasing the inappropriate messages that are written on the different pieces of the playground. And also make
sure that there are no pieces of trash and other things inside the woods when | go in the woods during P.E.

the school could clean up the bad stuff outside like vape pens and alcohol

pick up the trash in the woods

No.

No there is nothing that i need to change about this school, i can't dream of going in to the other school then this

Sometimes people do bad things to the bathrooms and its gross. Maybe the school could keep the bathrooms a little more clean. That's all.

Not Really

no

No.

no

no

No but thank you for the test

no

fix bathrooms

the students get way more recess and instead of 25 minutes,40 minutes would be better and give us a bigger time to not think about academics.
More recess, as it can help kids be able to take stress away. And then the stress can help kids be able to preform better. and independent help with students who are
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struggling extra.
i think there should be no change to our school becuase im happy with the way my school is and works and i love it!

Instead of 25-30 minutes of Recess we could have 40. With all the stress of Covid-19 | think we should get more time to not think about anything and run around.
Thank you for considering this.

we usually get 25 mins of recess but | think we should get 45 mins

No, | do not have any suggestions on how Hamegreal can imptove.

Not really

| don't have any suggestions because | don't think things need improving.
| think a bigger gym would be nice.

Teach forging classes to make swords and axes

cleaner bathrooms and more playgrounds

Survey Comments: SLINGERLANDS ES

When rude remarks are being made, especially when they are racist or sexist | think it is important that the teachers notice and say something so that it sends a
message that it is not okay.

| believe that this education should contain more studies that include important changes that show that kids may also be able to change the world in many different
ways.

Nope | love this school

i would like for the rooms to be worm in the winter and cold in the summer
idk

no i think my school is great!

at the end of the day i think my school is good how it is

I would like this school to be more aware of people who are being bullied or being teased feeling unwanted from other people because of their skin color or because
they just don't like you. That happens to me a lot. | also hear people swearing on the playground.We should also get a bit more homework in other subjects so that we
are prepared fr middle school.

Make sure that students keep the bathrooms clean,nothing else

Not many! this school is really nice. i love it here! i make friends, all that stuff. nly thing i can request is possibly better food. other han that its pretty good here.
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No in my thinking this school has nothing wrong

| think this school is a safe and fun place to learn and it cant get better

not really, | believe that the school is amazing just as it is

| have a teacher | can easily talk to, but when they are not here and | need someone to talk to | need another teacher.
keeping the boys bathroom a bit more clean

| think they do a great job keeping the school safe and making us feel like we belong :):):):):)

Nope

no

no

| don't really have any suggestions.

no

Not really

It would be fun to be able to have snowball fights, but only with people who want to play. | understand why they don't let us though.

the school should make certain groups that can meet up and practice things and talk (art group, music group, math group, sports group, book group). there's lots of
possibilities .

none
can we please catch the person who is toilet papering the boys bathroom.
No

| don't think its fair that | can't do chess club until | get my vaxcine

| think that all kids should have recess before lunch for many reason one of those being, digestive reasons, and much more. Otherwise | think that there should be
better control over recess. Most of the things that | think aren't good enough is because of recess.

No suggestions

stop being libirel

| think that the school is a great place
not really

i think that the school should allow kids to go inside during winter times when cold if asked
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More activates

no

| think this school could improve by upgrading the bathrooms, bring back the good old field day, allowing dogs in school, getting a vending machine in the lunchroom,
having Good food in the cafeteria, having 2 recces, and having class pets.

| think this school should teach about racism and sexism because that is not talked about in this school and | want teachers to notice when other students (usually
boys) make fun of girls based on their gender and who they are because when this happen it is rarely noticed.

no
i think pets should be aloud in school an the bathrooms should be improved

5 to 10 more minutes in our recess time
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